02-28-2006 

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Jung-won KWAK	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
2. Dong-hoon LEE	Name: SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address: 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongti
	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🕒 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Republic of Korea
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement 📮 Change of Name	Olloch Malloos.
Q Other	
·	City:State:Zi
Execution Date: February 7, 2006	
EXECUTION Date: _ 1 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 +	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Ye
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	cation, the execution date of the application is: $2$
A. Patent Application No.(s) $^{ m N/A}$	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	l Lached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	·
Name:_Stanzione & Kim, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	🖫 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit ac
	0.0
Street Address: 919 18th Street, N.W., Suite 440	8. Deposit account number:
Officer Address.	502827
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing if</li> </ol>	Δ
- TO the best of thy knowledge afta belief, the foregoing I	Diorniagon is true and correct and any attached
	ムーザナル /
is a true copy of the original document.  Patrick J. Stanzione	$\mathcal{F}(k \times \mathcal{F})$ February 21, 20
is a true copy of the original document.	Signature Date

40,00 DA

**PATENT** REEL: 017760 FRAME: 0087

01 FC:8021

Docket No.: 102-1251

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

I am attribute with the property of the first of the firs

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(=s) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. 416 Mactan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

RECORDED: 06/08/2006

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, essigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

APPARATUS TO DETECT A SYNC SIGNAL, A VSB RECEIVER USING THE SAME, AND A METHOD THEREOF

relating to International Patent Application PCT / was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed.	end/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was:
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(5) filed on	
Serial No;	*** Any registered attempty of Stanzione & Kim, LLP, 919 18 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006, is hereby authorized to insert in section (b) above the specified data, when known.***
and to said application and all Letters pareot(s) of the Unite subminite, reliable or recognization application based there granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively,	d States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, on, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").
maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventi application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patents proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding.	ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said y deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, on, including in the preparation and prosecution of said (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use eding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts including separate essignments and declarations, taking all rightful producing evidence.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invento	n(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)
1) jung Won Koonk 2  Jung-won KWAK  2) Jonahoon Lee 7  Dong-hoon LEE	1. Feb. 12006
2) Longhoon LEE ?	/ Feb. / 200 (
3)	
41	

PATENT REEL: 017760 FRAME: 0088